

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2015-0165

File ID: 2015-0165 Type: Recognition Status: For Presentation

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 04/14/2015

Final Action:

File Name: James Monagham completed his Eagle Scout

project in the Fall of 2014 by completing a big clean-up project that improved the drains at the south end of the parking lot at Veterans Memorial Pointe.

Title label: Proclamation in Recognition of Eagle Scout James Monagham

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 051815 Agenda Summary.pdf, Proclamation.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2015-0165

Title

Proclamation in Recognition of Eagle Scout James Monagham

Body

Whereas, young men, who master scouting skills, dedicate their efforts to upholding the Boy Scout Pledge, and serve their community with honor, can attain the rank of Eagle Scout, the highest rank in Scouting; and

Whereas, James Monagham is a member of Boy Scout Troop 129 and has been an active member for several years and completed his Eagle Scout Project in the Fall of 2014; and

Whereas, James did a big clean-up project that improved the drains at the south end of the parking lot at Veterans Memorial Pointe. The drainage ditch was cleaned out and re-worked by using road fabric in the bottom of the ditch and overlaid with washed stone for easy maintenance. James also planted a big Red Maple Tree and installed six bird houses.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Mayor and City Council of Rochester Hills proudly recognize Eagle Scout, James Monagham, and express gratitude for all of his hard work and offer our best wishes for his future success.